

Media Contact: Chelsey Gross The Graham Company 267.701.5295 cgross@grahamco.com

The Graham Company's Martin J. Purcell Recognized with the H. Wayne Snider Distinguished Alumni Award from Temple University's Fox School of Business

PHILADELPHIA, PA – April 14, 2016 – <u>The Graham Company</u>, one of the Mid-Atlantic region's largest insurance and employee benefits brokers, announces Martin J. Purcell, CPCU, vice president, is the recipient of the *H. Wayne Snider Distinguished Alumni Award* from Temple University's Fox School of Business. Purcell was honored with the award at the 28th Annual Awards for Excellence Dinner on April 13.



This award is presented annually to a Fox School of Business alumni who majored in risk management and insurance at the undergraduate or graduate level and has distinguished themselves in the industry for at least 20 years.

"For three decades, Marty has been a true risk management partner to our clients and a leader and mentor to our employees," said Ken Ewell, President and COO of The Graham Company. "It is an honor to witness our esteemed colleague receive recognition with the H. Wayne Snider Distinguished Alumni Award."

Purcell is responsible for managing a team of professionals that handle the risk management and insurance programs for a select group of clients in high-risk industries, including health care, manufacturing, construction and distribution. In

addition, Purcell is part of The Graham Company's Mergers & Acquisitions and Construction Practice Group Teams.

Prior to joining The Graham Company, Purcell earned a bachelor's degree in business administration with a concentration in risk management and insurance from Temple University. He holds the Chartered Property and Casualty Underwriter (CPCU) designation and has been a member of the Philadelphia CPCU Society Chapter.

About The Graham Company

The Graham Company is an insurance brokerage and consulting firm committed to enhancing employee safety and business viability through an action-oriented approach to risk management. In business for over 50 years, The Graham Company focuses on customizing property and casualty, surety, and employee benefits programs for its clients. With its uniquely proactive approach to managing risk, The Graham Company is redefining what it means to be a broker because it believes Actions Matter. To learn more about The Graham Company, visit <u>www.grahamco.com</u>.

###